

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2010**

( ` in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited				Audited
		Quarter ended on		Six months ended on		Year ended on
		30/09/2010	30/09/2009	30/09/2010	30/09/2009	31/03/2010
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	12250.66	9521.71	24734.08	17883.16	40536.25
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenditure					
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(231.05)	(252.15)	117.27	(745.70)	(946.71)
	b) Consumption of raw materials	11306.27	8601.50	22258.41	16299.49	36644.97
	c) Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Employees Cost	144.39	135.28	283.35	238.64	545.93
	e) Depreciation	82.76	86.59	168.66	168.25	344.35
	f) Other expenditure	395.67	393.77	818.25	838.13	1615.86
	g) Total	11698.04	8964.99	23645.94	16798.81	38204.40
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items.	552.62	556.72	1088.14	1084.35	2331.85
4	Other Income	4.71	15.24	9.42	19.59	31.54
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items.	557.33	571.96	1097.56	1103.94	2363.39
6	Interest	136.69	154.86	273.97	285.92	560.56
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items.	420.64	417.10	823.59	818.02	1802.83
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	420.64	417.10	823.59	818.02	1802.83
10	Less/(Add) : Provision for Taxation					
	- Previous year's Tax	0.00	(3.72)	0.00	(3.72)	(3.72)
	- Current year's Tax	134.70	122.23	274.70	255.60	595.10
	- Deferred Tax	(0.79)	15.88	(12.32)	13.78	26.32
11	<b>Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax</b>	<b>286.73</b>	<b>282.71</b>	<b>561.21</b>	<b>552.36</b>	<b>1185.13</b>
12	Add / (Less) : Extraordinary Items / Prior period adjustments (net of tax expense)	(2.77)	(0.24)	(2.77)	(0.24)	(14.44)
13	<b>Net Profit for the period</b>	<b>283.96</b>	<b>282.47</b>	<b>558.44</b>	<b>552.12</b>	<b>1170.69</b>
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ` 10/-)	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year.					2663.57
16	Earning Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	2.61	2.57	5.10	5.02	10.77
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	2.58	2.57	5.08	5.02	10.64
17	Public shareholding					
	-Number of shares	3,020,323	3,020,323	3,020,323	3,020,323	3,020,323
	-Percentage of shareholding	27.46	27.46	27.46	27.46	27.46

18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	-Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-% of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	-% of shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Non-encumbered					
	-Number of shares	7,979,677	7,979,677	7,979,677	7,979,677	7,979,677
	-% of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	-% of shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the company)	72.54	72.54	72.54	72.54	72.54

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER (UNAUDITED)**

PARTICULARS	30/09/2010	30/09/2009
<b>SHAREHOLDER'S FUNDS:</b>	<b>4,322.01</b>	<b>3,401.54</b>
(i) Capital	1,100.00	1,100.00
(ii) Reservers and Surplus	3,222.01	2,301.54
<b>LOAN FUNDS</b>	<b>8,425.80</b>	<b>6,190.64</b>
<b>DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY</b>	<b>316.91</b>	<b>316.68</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>13,064.72</b>	<b>9,908.86</b>
<b>FIXED ASSETS</b>	<b>3,158.96</b>	<b>3,193.26</b>
<b>INVESTMENTS</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>40.00</b>
<b>CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES</b>	<b>12,021.50</b>	<b>8,022.69</b>
(i) Inventories	1,971.61	1,413.30
(ii) Sundry Debtors	7,553.53	5,252.65
(iii) Cash and Bank Balances	22.42	139.53
(iv) Other Current Assets	188.79	28.71
(v) Loans & Advances	2,285.15	1,188.50
<b>Less : CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS</b>	<b>2,155.74</b>	<b>1,347.09</b>
(i) Liabilities	919.23	724.63
(ii) Provisions	1,236.51	622.46
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>13,064.72</b>	<b>9,908.86</b>

Notes :-

- The above financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2010.
- The Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2010 in accordance with the Clause 41 of the listing agreement with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited.
- The Company is operating in one segment only i.e. Enamelled Wire and Strips.
- The face value of the Equity shares of the company have been split from ` 10/- per equity share to ` 5/- per equity share w.e.f 16th October, 2010
- During the quarter 1(One) investor complaint was received. No complaint was pending either at the beginning or at the end of the quarter.
- The figures of previous quarter/period have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with those of the current quarter/period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12th Nov, 2010

**Tribhuvanprasad Kabra**  
**Managing Director**